
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lawrie, Danielle (1-0)
Loss: Espinosa (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Brown
 
Start:    Time:    
Game notes:
- Harris, B faced 1 batter in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Washington 3 0 0 0 2 2 2 9 12 0
Oklahoma State 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 5 1

Washington (1-0) -vs- Oklahoma State (0-1) 2/27/2010 at Cathedral City, CA

Washington 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pohlman, Kimi cf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Smith, Taylor ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salling, Jenn ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 1
Lawrie, Danielle dh/p 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Tuiasosopo, Ashley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Williams, Nikia lf/dh 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
Stuart, Morgan 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Wright, Shawna c 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
Fagaly, Hooch 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Wagner, Maggie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fitzsimmons, Amanda ph/dh 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Fleischman, Amanda 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Clifton, Jenna ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Stenson, Bailey rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Harris, Baily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McWherter, Alyson cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 12 8 6 5 9

2B: Wright, Shawna (1)
HR: Williams, Nikia (1); Clifton, Jenna (1)
SH: Stenson, Bailey (1)
SB: Williams, Nikia (1)

Oklahoma State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gearhart 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Bright lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hamilton 2b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ward 1b 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Graham dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Asher dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Castle rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brown c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Boyd c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garcia ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Anchors cf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Espinosa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Odom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 4 3 10 6

2B: Ward (1)
SH: Castle (1)
SF: Anchors (1)
E: Hamilton (1)

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harris, Baily 2.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 3 3 –
Lawrie, Danielle (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 2 2 1 10 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 2 –
Totals 5 4 4 3 10 0 0 0 0 26 31 6 5

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Espinosa (L, 0-1) 4.2 8 5 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 21 25 8 1 –
Odom 2.1 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 14 1 5 –
Totals 12 9 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 32 39 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington - Top of 1st WAS OKS
Pohlman struck out swinging. 0 0
Salling singled. 0 0
Lawrie reached on an error by 2b; Salling advanced to third. 0 0
Williams singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Lawrie advanced to third; Salling scored. 1 0
Stuart struck out swinging. 1 0
Wright doubled, 2 RBI; Williams scored, unearned; Lawrie scored, unearned. 3 0
Fagaly struck out swinging. 3 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 1st WAS OKS
Gearhart flied out to cf. 3 0
Bright grounded out to ss. 3 0
Hamilton grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0

Washington - Top of 2nd WAS OKS
Fleischman singled, bunt. 3 0
Stenson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Fleischman advanced to second. 3 0
Pohlman fouled out to 3b. 3 0
Salling popped up to 2b. 3 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd WAS OKS
Ward doubled. 3 0
Graham walked. 3 0
Castle out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Graham advanced to second; Ward advanced to third. 3 0
Brown singled. 3 0
Garcia reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Brown advanced to second; Graham advanced to third; Ward
scored. 3 1
Anchors flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Garcia advanced to second; Brown advanced to third; Graham scored. 3 2
Gearhart flied out to cf. 3 2

Washington - Top of 3rd WAS OKS
Lawrie fouled out to 3b. 3 2
Williams singled. 3 2
Stuart fouled out to 3b. 3 2
Williams stole second. 3 2
Wright popped up to ss. 3 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd WAS OKS
Bright walked. 3 2
Pohlman to lf. 3 2
Lawrie to p. 3 2
Williams to dh. 3 2
McWherter to cf for Harris, B. 3 2
Hamilton reached on a fielder's choice; Bright out at second 1b to ss. 3 2
Ward struck out swinging. 3 2
Graham flied out to cf. 3 2

Washington - Top of 4th WAS OKS
Fagaly walked. 3 2
Wagner pinch ran for Fagaly. 3 2
Fleischman struck out swinging. 3 2
Stenson singled, out at second rf to ss; Wagner advanced to third. 3 2



Pohlman flied out to cf. 3 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 4th WAS OKS
Fagaly to 1b for Wagner. 3 2
Castle struck out swinging. 3 2
Brown struck out looking. 3 2
Garcia struck out swinging. 3 2

Washington - Top of 5th WAS OKS
Salling fouled out to 1b. 3 2
Lawrie singled. 3 2
Tuiasosopo pinch ran for Lawrie. 3 2
Williams homered, 2 RBI; Tuiasosopo scored. 5 2
Stuart walked. 5 2
Wright flied out to lf. 5 2
Fitzsimmons pinch hit for Fagaly. 5 2
Fitzsimmons walked; Stuart advanced to second. 5 2
Odom to p for Espinosa. 5 2
Fleischman grounded out to p. 5 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 5th WAS OKS
Lawrie to p for Tuiasosopo. 5 2
Williams to 1b. 5 2
Fitzsimmons to dh. 5 2
Anchors struck out swinging. 5 2
Gearhart struck out swinging. 5 2
Bright struck out swinging. 5 2

Washington - Top of 6th WAS OKS
Stenson walked. 5 2
Pohlman grounded out to 3b; Stenson advanced to second. 5 2
Salling singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Stenson scored. 6 2
Lawrie walked. 6 2
Salling advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 2
Williams struck out swinging. 6 2
Lawrie advanced to second; Salling scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 2
Stuart walked. 7 2
Wright reached on a fielder's choice; Stuart advanced to second; Lawrie out at third 3b unassisted. 7 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 6th WAS OKS
Hamilton grounded out to p. 7 2
Ward walked. 7 2
Asher to dh for Graham. 7 2
Asher struck out looking. 7 2
Castle struck out swinging. 7 2

Washington - Top of 7th WAS OKS
Boyd to c for Brown. 7 2
Fitzsimmons singled. 7 2
Clifton pinch hit for Fleischman. 7 2
Clifton homered, 2 RBI; Fitzsimmons scored. 9 2
Stenson popped up to ss. 9 2
Smith pinch hit for Pohlman. 9 2
Smith grounded out to ss. 9 2



Salling singled. 9 2
Lawrie grounded out to ss. 9 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 7th WAS OKS
Smith to lf. 9 2
Fleischman to 2b for Clifton. 9 2
Boyd fouled out to c. 9 2
Garcia flied out to lf. 9 2
Anchors singled. 9 2
Gearhart singled; Anchors advanced to second. 9 2
Bright reached on a fielder's choice; Gearhart advanced to second; Anchors advanced to third. 9 2
Hamilton singled, 2 RBI; Bright advanced to second; Gearhart scored; Anchors scored. 9 4
Ward struck out swinging. 9 4


